
2010 CITY RESURFACING (R1)

CONTRACT NUMBER 19-10 (K0-019)

Receive bids:  Thursday, March 25, 2010, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time    

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works    

Racine, WI

========== ========== =============================================================== =========== ============= ========= =========== ========== ============= =========== ================================================================

Stark Asphalt Payne & Dolan, Inc. A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Black Diamond Group, Inc.

Milwaukee, WI Kenosha, WI Racine, WI Oak Creek, WI

5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond

========== ========== =============================================================== =========== ============= ========= =========== ========== ============= =========== ================================================================

STATE # ITEM UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

1 204.01 65 SY Removing Pavement $11.00 $715.00 $12.00 $780.00 $12.00 $780.00 $7.20 $468.00

2 204.011 670 SY Removing Pavement Butt Joints $15.10 $10,117.00 $3.19 $2,137.30 $3.20 $2,144.00 $3.25 $2,177.50

3 204.013 2103 Ton Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling $10.25 $21,555.75 $9.87 $20,756.61 $10.00 $21,030.00 $9.95 $20,924.85

4 204.015 1750 LF Removing Curb and Gutter $4.65 $8,137.50 $5.00 $8,750.00 $5.00 $8,750.00 $4.50 $7,875.00

5 204.016 50 SY Removing Concrete Sidewalk $12.00 $600.00 $8.00 $400.00 $8.00 $400.00 $4.65 $232.50

6 204.026 2 Each Abandoning Inlets $350.00 $700.00 $350.00 $700.00 $350.00 $700.00 $350.00 $700.00

7 305.011 20 Ton Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch $30.00 $600.00 $25.00 $500.00 $25.00 $500.00 $30.00 $600.00

8 320.016 65 SY Concrete Base 9-Inch $41.00 $2,665.00 $46.00 $2,990.00 $46.00 $2,990.00 $62.30 $4,049.50

9 340.01 6699 SY Cracking and Seating $0.85 $5,694.15 $0.95 $6,364.05 $2.00 $13,398.00 $0.75 $5,024.25

10 455.061 835 GAL Tack Coat $2.00 $1,670.00 $1.50 $1,252.50 $1.50 $1,252.50 $0.15 $125.25

11 460.11 2055 TON HMA Pavement,  Binder Course, Type E-0.3 $50.65 $104,085.75 $54.00 $110,970.00 $54.00 $110,970.00 $62.50 $128,437.50

12 460.11 1470 TON HMA Pavement, Surface Course, Type E-0.3 $58.95 $86,656.50 $58.00 $85,260.00 $58.00 $85,260.00 $65.80 $96,726.00

13 601.041 1750 LF Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D $16.90 $29,575.00 $19.50 $34,125.00 $19.50 $34,125.00 $25.15 $44,012.50

14 602.041 120 SF Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch $5.00 $600.00 $4.00 $480.00 $4.00 $480.00 $6.55 $786.00

15 602.042 300 SF Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch $5.50 $1,650.00 $4.50 $1,350.00 $5.00 $1,500.00 $6.95 $2,085.00

16 602.051 32 SF Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow $34.00 $1,088.00 $35.00 $1,120.00 $35.00 $1,120.00 $39.55 $1,265.60

17 620.03 140 SF Concrete Median Sloped Nose $6.50 $910.00 $7.00 $980.00 $7.00 $980.00 $11.40 $1,596.00

18 627.02 206 SY Mulching $2.25 $463.50 $2.25 $463.50 $0.15 $30.90 $2.25 $463.50

19 643.01 1 EA Traffic Control (project) $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $6,500.99 $6,500.99 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

20 647.061 7 EA Pavement Marking Island Nose Epoxy $315.00 $2,205.00 $315.00 $2,205.00 $315.00 $2,205.00 $315.00 $2,205.00

21 652.023 90 LF Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40  2-Inch (Modified) $4.50 $405.00 $4.50 $405.00 $4.50 $405.00 $4.50 $405.00

22 654.011 1 EA Concrete Bases Type 5, (Modified) $725.00 $725.00 $725.00 $725.00 $725.00 $725.00 $725.00 $725.00

23 655.061 120 LF Electrical Wire, Lighting, 12 AWG $0.75 $90.00 $0.75 $90.00 $0.75 $90.00 $0.75 $90.00

24 655.062 90 LF Electrical Wire, Lighting, 8 AWG $1.05 $94.50 $1.05 $94.50 $1.00 $90.00 $1.05 $94.50

25 655.063 180 LF Electrical Wire, Lighting, 4 AWG $1.75 $315.00 $1.75 $315.00 $2.00 $360.00 $1.75 $315.00

26 900.11 206 SY Topsoil, Seeding and Fertilizing $9.20 $1,895.20 $7.90 $1,627.40 $5.00 $1,030.00 $7.15 $1,472.90

27 900.11 2 EA Grinding Tree Roots $100.00 $200.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $150.00 $300.00

28 900.13 156 LF Full Depth Sawcut $3.00 $468.00 $2.25 $351.00 $3.00 $468.00 $3.00 $468.00

29 900.17 16712 SY Cleaning Base Pavement $0.12 $2,005.44 $0.10 $1,671.20 $0.10 $1,671.20 $0.35 $5,849.20

30 900.2 7 EA Adjusting Sanitary Manholes $700.00 $4,900.00 $700.00 $4,900.00 $700.00 $4,900.00 $700.00 $4,900.00

31 900.2 1 EA Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

32 900.2 13 VF Rebuilding Sanitary Manholes $500.00 $6,500.00 $500.00 $6,500.00 $500.00 $6,500.00 $500.00 $6,500.00

33 900.3 8 EA Reconstructing Storm Water Inlets Type A $975.00 $7,800.00 $975.00 $7,800.00 $975.00 $7,800.00 $975.00 $7,800.00

34 900.3 1 EA Storm Water Inlets Type A $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00

35 900.3 1 EA Repairing/Raising Catch Basins, Type "A" $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00

36 900.301 1 EA Repairing/Raising Catch Basins, Type "B" $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00

37 900.31 2 EA Reconstructing Storm Manholes $650.00 $1,300.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $650.00 $1,300.00 $650.00 $1,300.00

38 900.31 7 VF Rebuilding Storm Manholes $375.00 $2,625.00 $375.00 $2,625.00 $375.00 $2,625.00 $375.00 $2,625.00

39 900.31 1 EA Plating Storm Manholes $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00 $350.00

40 900.311 1 EA Furnish and Install Flat-Tops $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

41 900.311 3 EA Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers $476.00 $1,428.00 $476.00 $1,428.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $476.00 $1,428.00

42 900.33 284 LF Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement $85.00 $24,140.00 $85.00 $24,140.00 $85.00 $24,140.00 $85.00 $24,140.00

43 900.34 86 LF Relaid Storm Sewer 15-Inch w/Type B Pavement Replacement $95.00 $8,170.00 $95.00 $8,170.00 $95.00 $8,170.00 $105.00 $9,030.00

44 900.36 20 LF Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-Inch $100.00 $2,000.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $100.00 $2,000.00

45 900.461 1 EA Take Down and Reset Poles $700.00 $700.00 $700.00 $700.00 $700.00 $700.00 $700.00 $700.00

46 900.49 1 EA Removing Concrete Bases $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00

47 900.5 13 LF Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-Inch Yellow A381IES $3.05 $39.65 $3.05 $39.65 $3.05 $39.65 $3.05 $39.65

48 900.5 1585 LF Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-Inch White A380IES $2.98 $4,723.30 $2.98 $4,723.30 $3.00 $4,755.00 $3.00 $4,755.00

49 900.5 400 LF Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 6-Inch White A380IES (Crosswalks) $4.05 $1,620.00 $4.05 $1,620.00 $4.00 $1,600.00 $4.05 $1,620.00

50 900.5 40 LF Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 8-Inch White A380IES (Channelizing) $5.95 $238.00 $5.95 $238.00 $6.00 $240.00 $5.95 $238.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: $359,920.24 $365,798.00 $371,974.25 $402,999.20

QUANTITY



====================================================

====================================================


