
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.91 91 - Engineering

#tt-uöbl
February 4,20II

TO: Alderman Greg Helding, Chairman
Public'Works and Services Committee

FROM: John C. Rooney, Asst. Commissioner/Engineering
Department of Public Works

RE: Change Order No. 1, 19-10 (K0-019) 2010 City Resurfacing (R1),

Stark Asphalt, contractor

We are submitting the rectifying Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the deduct

amount oî (522,223 .58).

The original contract was approved in the amount of $359,920.24 under Resolution No. l0-
1947 of April 7, 2010. This Change Order No. 1 brings the revised contract total. to

s337,696.66.

The funding accounts shall be adjusted by the following amounts:

R\( t\1.)(¡\ llll,.I \K1,.

tr

Richard M. Jones, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

Account No.

990.908 .5220
L04 .990 .5420
281 .990. 5310
989.590.5010

Description

Asphalt Resurfacing
Storm Sewer Misc Locs
Sanitary Sewer Var Locs
Replace City Circuits

TOTAT

Cc: Joy Hansche

Amount

(24,649.23)
r , 298 .50
1, l_00 . 00

2'7.I5

(22,223.58)-

$
ê

ô

$

$



Contract No I
CO No, 1

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMEN'I OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Name Lgr-10 (K0-019) 2010 Crtv ResurfaCincf (Rl)

Contractor star),: Asphalt

Item
No

Funding Account (s)

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated

D

Add or delete the following items according
to the quantit¡es and unit prices shown below.

escription of Changes - Quantities, Units,
Un¡t Prices. Chanqe in Completion Schedule

1

2

Removinq Pavement

3

Remov

4

Remov

5

Remov

I

no Pavement Butt Joints

Remov

B

no Asohaltic Surface Millino

Base Aqqreqate Dense 3/4-lnch

10

nq Curb and Gutter

Conc Base 9-lnch

nq Concrete Sidewalk

Tack Coat

2

HIVIA Pavement. Binder Course. Tvoe E-0 3

3

HIVA Pavement, Surface Course, Type E-0 3

A

Concrete Curb and Gutter 30" Tvpe D

5

Ooncrete Sidewalk 4-lnch
Concrete Sidewalk 6-lnch

,IB

Concrete Median Slooed Nose

20

Mulchinq

21

Pa

2Á

Sonduit Rioid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2)nch
veme

25

Electrical Wire Liqhtinq B AWG

26

nt Markinq lsland Nose Epoxv

Electr¡cal Wire Liohtino 4 AW

27

Topsoil, Seedinq, and Fertilizing

2A

Grindinq Tree Roots

Original Contract
Previous C O 's

Contract Total

30

Full Deoth Sawcul

3

Adiustino Sanitarv Manholes

32

Reconstruct Sanitary Manholes
Rebuiling Sanitary Manhole

35

Reconstructina Storm Water lnlets Tvoe "A

290 95

37

-'1 14.50

Repairino / Raisinq Catch Basins, Type "A

Page

38

-373.00

Reconstructinq Storm Manhole

39

sY l(CIl$ 11oo

Rebuild Storm Manhole

141 .20

1ol 1

40

SY

Platinq Storm Manholes

2

91 30

TON

Furnish and lnstall Flat Tops

43

40.79

LF

Rel¿ Re Relay Stor Relay Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete

fti)

$

$

$

4A

-b.bu

SY

(Õ)

lJecrease
in Contract

Rel¿ Re Relav Stor Relav Storm Sewer Pioe Reinforced Concrete

ÂR5 nô

$ 1510

47

-650.76

TON

(ò

Ductile lron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-lnch

$ 10 25

48

SY

PavemenI Markino Preformed

(aù
$ 4.65

49

28.51

GAI

Pavement Markino Preformed Plastic 4-lnch White A3B0lES

aã)

141 20

$ 12 00

50

351r, 9.ltl. l,j

TON

(o-)

Pavement Markinq Preformed Plastic 6-lnch White A3B0lES (Cr

$ 3000

24.00

TON

Pavement Markinq Channelizinq Preformed Plastic B-lnch 4380

827.90

(ñ)
$ 41.00

$ (1.728 95)

F

Street Liqhtinq Repair on Ohio

(ã)
$ 2.00

43 10

SF

h)

-39.20

$ 5065

I ncrease
in Contracl

SF

(ñ)

Total Decrease
Total lncrease
Chanqe in Contract Amount due to this Chanqe Order

$ 58.95

SF

(ñ)

1.00

s 16.90

(3 A23 25\

SY

sted Cont

3.00

ø)
$ 500

$ (270 60)

EA

3.00

tã)
$ s.50

6,00

LF

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchangecl, increased,
decreased by _ calendar days This document shall become an amendment

(aù

s 32004s

-39.20

s 6.50

$ (32,961 20

Accepted by

PI

LF

(ã)
ß 2.25

act Amount

to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto

ast

-2 00

LF

301 00

k1)

s 315.00

Recommended by

Approved by:

Approved by.

ic4

SY

(õ

$ 656.58

$ 4.50

-1.00

EA

-lnch Yellow A3Bl lES

ftt-)

s 109560

$ 1.05

LF

100

(o)

$ 1 .223 70

$ 175

-o 20

EA

(Ò
$ 9.20

s tBB.20

EA

200

(ã)

s

s

-1 00

VF

Authorized by Resolution No:

tu)
$ 3.00

EA

(ò

'1 00

$ 1,680 78

$ 700.00

100.00

'l 370 00

640

EA

G1)

s 238628

s

-1.00

trA

kl)

s 120 00

s 500.00
1 200.00

-1 00

VF

(ò

$ 4,553 4s

$ 975.00

24 50

$ (200 0o

EA

(aù

$ 280 15

-67.20

$ 500.00

trA

(ã)
$ 650.00

LF

6.0c

h)

s 315.00

$ 375.00

(360 64

-3.00

LF

(ñ

$ 13.s0

$ 350 00

84.40

$ (100 00

F

aò)

-25 0C,

$ 315

s 1 00000

LF

(ã)

$

-30.0c

s 85.00

(700.00

$ (500,00

LF

tîì\
$ 9500

F

100

(ñ)
s 100.00

ø)

Eng¡neer/Department Head

s 903 00

F

$ 3.05

$ (350 00

10

Gù

s t@t$

$ 298

s t1 000 00

(aù

$ 1,200 00

s 405

Commissioner of Public Wr)rks

Finance Director

s 5q5

$ (6.384.00

s 1.950 00

$ (9.15

(414 00)

$ 650 00
$ 2,400 00

s t101 2s
s ( 1 78.50)
s t414.00)

$ 2,082 50

$ 600.00

1\ I)2 ?)

$ 251 51

A9 169 74
$ 26,946 1


